PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment filed in Parent Application (Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/752,293, filed January 6, 2004)		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clifton Lind	12/19/2003
Jefferson Craig Lind	12/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimedia Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	209 South Wild Basin Road	
Internal Address:	Building B, 4th Floor	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12041208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512)327-8932 Email: gsolis@tcg-ipl.com Correspondent Name: Russell D. Culbertson

The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 988.1064001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0408

Address Line 1:

500543092

PATENT

source=10_1064_Assignment_asfiled#page1.tif source=10_1064_Assignment_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Clifton Lind of Austin, Texas, and (2) Jefferson Craig Lind of Austin, Texas (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GROUPING GAME PLAYERS BY CLASS (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in United States Provisional Patent application Serial No.60/515,265 filed October 29, 2003, and the U.S. Non-Provisional application of the same title filed herewith, and have executed respectively said United States Non-Provisional Patent application on (1) 12-19-03, 2003, and (2) 12-29-03, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc., a corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, 4th Floor, Austin, Texas, 78746 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named inventors, do sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the non-provisional application, executed by the inventors on the date(s) set out above. A copy of the non-provisional application, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 988.1064 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P., 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420, Austin, Texas, 78746. Said Invention, the U.S. applications and U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said non-provisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made. The Inventors further agree to cooperate with Multimedia Games, Inc. in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

(1) Execute	d this	19	_ day of	December	, 2003.	
				A A A	A Th	
The State of Texas)	SS		Chiton Lynd	Anventor /	
County of Travis)	33 ,		,		

On this A day of **Deliment** in the year 2003, before me personally appeared Clifton Lind, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Rebucial-Kinder Notary Public

(2) Executed	d this	194 day o	of <u>December</u> , 2003.
			Jefferson Craig Lind, Inventor
The State of Texas)		
)	SS	
County of Travis)		

On this Afficay of Melern Line the year 2003, before me personally appeared Jefferson Craig Lind, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

